RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Robert and Lynn Lembke 1957 Viola View Court Lincoln, CA 95648

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Robert and Lynn Lembke 1957 Viola View Court Lincoln, CA 95648

APN: 005-090-08

DOC # 0212274

Ø8/21/2008 02:27 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By ADAMS & HAYES LAW

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00 RPTT: Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: FS

Book- 0475 Page- 0270



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT DEED

The undersigned Grantor declares under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:

GRANTOR:

Lynn K. Lembke, Trustee of the Sommers Living Trust

hereby GRANTS to:

Robert D. Lembke and Lynn K. Lembke, Trustees of The Lembke

Family Trust, as to an undivided 2/3 interest and

Judith D. Brown, Trustee of the Judith D. Brown Revocable Living Trust dated January 13, 1999, as to an undivided 1/3

Interest, as Tenants in Common

The following described real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as

Township 31N, Range 49E Section 19, E2 SE4 SW4

Tum alema

Dated: June 18, 2008

Lynn K. Lembke, Trustee

Notary Acknowledgement

State of California) County of Placer)

On June 18, 2008, before me, Therese Adams, Notary Public, personally appeared Lynn K. Lembke, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

THERESE ADAMS
COMM. # 1701010
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAO
PLACER COUNTY
My Commission Expires
November 21, 2010

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

				, FC	DOC #	DV-21	l2274	
4 /	\ssessor Parce	I Number (s)		ם	08/21/20 Offici		27 PM	
a)				В	011161	LAI KE	ecord	
b)] C	Recording requ ADAMS & HAYES	ested By	\	
c)_		··- <u>-</u>		٨			Δ.	
d)				-		County -	1.	
	 			L	Mike Rebale	eati - Reco	order	
2.	Type of Propert a)	y: int Land b	Single	e Fam Res.	Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: FS	Fee: \$14 RPTT:	. 00	
	-, L <u></u>	do/Twnhse d	2-4 P	lex	Book- 0475 Pag		\	
		Bldg. ()		n'i/ind'i le Home	_		. \	
	g) Agrid t) Othe	oultural h er	1410511	¢ (lottic			1	
	ر ،							
	Total Value/Sa			\$			<u> </u>	
	Deed in Lieu of	Foreclosure Or	ily (value of pro	perty) \$			_/_/	
٦	Fransfer Tax Va	lue:		\$				N
F	Real Property Tr	ansfer Tax Due	- /	\$		·		-)
	is Evenentian C	laimad:))			1
4.	If Exemption C		r NRS 375.090, S	Section:	///			
		son for Exempt		/CGGO//	///			•
,	D. Exp. (411)		TRATIS	FER	70/7	RUSI	of our	Ľ
					1000 00		0	
5.	Partial Interest	: Percentage	being transferr	ea: /	80 %			
The	e undersigned de	aclares and ack	nowledges und	ler penalty o	of periury, purs	uant to NRS	375.060	
1116	NRS 375.110,	that the informa	ation provided is	correct to the	ne best of their	information	and	
heli	ief, and can be s	supported by do	cumentation if	called upon	to substantiate	the informat	ion	
pro	vided herein. Fi	urthermore, the	disallowance of	f any claime	d exemption, o	r other deter	mination	
of a	additional tax du	e, may result in	a penalty of 10	% of the tax	due plus inter	est at 1% pe	r month,	
	\			\ \				
Pui	rsuant to NRS	375.030, the Bi	uyer and Seller	shall be jo	intly and seve	rally liable f	for any	
ado	ditional amoun	bowed.	. 20	1 1		M).		
Sic	gnature	ima Bi	Lembre		_Capacity_	0601	ner.	
	gnature 💆 🗸			/_/_	_Capacity_			
SE	ELLER (GRAN	NTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORM	<u>ATION</u>	
	(REQUII	RED)			(REQUIRED)	/	,	
Pri	nt Name:	Lyn Lem		Print Nam	ie:	n/a	- Same	
	dress: j	157 Viola	View	Address:				_
Cit		incoln	1	City:				-
Sta	ate:	Zip:	95648	State:		Zip:		-
- 1		200/255	ECTIVO DEC	ODDING				
	OMPANY/PER			OKDING				
79	REQUIRED IF NOT THE	HE SELLER OR BUY	EK)		Escrow	#		
	ldress:					··		_
Cit			Sta	ate:	··-·	Zip:		_

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)